Cash to reduce expenditures for FY 2017 - Board of Selectmen.     

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 2: To see if the Town will vote to amend the Fiscal Year 2017 operating budget as 

voted under Article 3 of the 2016 Annual Town Meeting by transferring the total sum 
of Sixty-seven thousand six hundred fifteen dollars ($67,615.00) from Free Cash to 
the line items and in the amounts substantially as specified in the chart below; or to 
take any other action related thereto. 

Transfer from Free Cash  

To: 
Amount 

Animal Control Wages 1,700.00 
Fire Dept. Wages  1,500.00

[...]

only offer the Director a one year contract - Board of Selectmen 

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 5: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Fifty-
four thousand five hundred dollars ($54,500.00), or any other sum, for the purchase 
and equipping of a one ton dump truck assigned to the Department of Public Works; 
or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
Submitted by: To purchase a vehicle to replace a 2001 Ford F350 vehicle that has reached the end

[...]

of its useful life - Board of Selectmen.   

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 6: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Forty-
two thousand three hundred dollars ($42,300.00), or any other sum, for the purchase 
and equipping of a one-ton pickup truck for use by the Department of Public Works 
Parks, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
Submitted by: To purchase a one ton pickup truck to replace a 2006 a model of a smaller size that

[...]

To provide additional funding for the Town’s Conservation Fund - Conservation 

Commission.   

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 11: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of 
Twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500.00) or any other sum, for the 
replacement of the standard 8-speed transmission of Fire Tanker II with an automatic 

transmission including all expenses incidental and related thereto; or, to take any 
other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/

[...]

to be driven by more fire department members – Board of Selectmen.   

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 12: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Nine 
thousand seven hundred twenty-two dollars ($9,722.00) or any other sum, for the 
purchase and installation of an upgraded access control system for the Upton Fire 
Department building; or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 
Submitted by: To purchase and install an upgraded key access system for the Upton Fire

[...]

ARTICLE 14: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer from the Community 
Preservation Fund or otherwise, or from any combination thereof, the sum of Two 
Hundred ninety-two thousand fifty dollars ($292,050.00), or any other sum, to meet 
the fourth year payment of debt service owed on the General Obligation Town Hall 
Renovation Bonds, or, to take any other action relative thereto. 

Explanation/ 

Submitted by:    To make the fourth year principal and interest payments (i.e., debt service) on the

[...]

used by the Library – Library Board of Trustees. 

Recommendation: To Be Determined 

ARTICLE 16: To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available 

unappropriated funds in the Town Treasury, or transfer, or borrow the sum of Two 
hundred eighty thousand dollars ($280,000.00), or any other sum, for the Town of 
Upton’s share to reconstruct and make repairs to the Fisk Mill Bridge that is jointly 
owned by the Towns of Milford and Upton, including engineering services; or, to 
take any other action relative thereto.   

Explanation/